



Prepared on: 09/23/2016

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 8-12-17

Project Number: 029 S-168

PCN: i4fn

COUNTY: Deuel

				CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Journey Group Co dba SFC Civil Constructors</i>	
				<i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>	
<u>BID ITEM</u>				<u>BID</u>	<u>ITEM</u>
<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>BID ITEM</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	7,489.68	7,489.68
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	572.18	572.18
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	20,189.35	20,189.35
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	496	In	14.68	7,281.28
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Damage Repair	99	SqIn	15.25	1,509.75
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1	LS	6,985.48	6,985.48
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	24.19	483.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	359.4	SqFt	6.41	2,303.75
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	8,587.74	8,587.74
634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	2	Each	173.02	346.04
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.00	Each	2,050.54	2,050.54
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	3304.00	Ft	0.13	429.52
TOTAL					58,229.11



Prepared on: 09/23/2016

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 8-12-16

Project Number: 014 w-168

PCN: i47r

COUNTY: Brookings

				CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Journey Group Co dba SFC Civil Constructors</i>	
				<i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>	
<u>BID ITEM</u>				<u>BID</u>	<u>ITEM</u>
<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>BID ITEM</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	11,350.28	11,350.28
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	775.94	775.94
410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1	LS	1,228.24	1,228.24
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	48,478.47	48,478.47
410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	1	Each	1,954.91	1,954.91
410E0508	Field Weld	20	In	24.66	493.20
410E0512	Grind Weld	20	In	15.28	305.60
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	49.16	49.16
410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1	LS	3,230.23	3,230.23
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	2446	In	9.29	22,723.34
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	88.00	In	32.24	2,837.12
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Damage Repair	360.00	SqIn	12.25	4,410.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.00	LS	12,922.97	12,922.97
634E0010	Flagging	5.00	Hour	24.19	120.95
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	187.00	SqFt	5.17	966.79
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	3,169.54	3,169.54
634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	11.00	Each	64.61	710.71
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	780.00	Ft	0.65	507.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.00	Each	1,938.45	1,938.45
TOTAL					118,172.90

8-12-2016 COMBINED BID RESULTS FOR:

	CONTRACTOR	Project: 014 w-168 PCN: i47r COUNTY: Brookings	Project: 029 S-168 PCN: i4fn COUNTY: Deuel	COMBINED TOTAL
Contractor: Address:	Journey Group Co dba SFC Civil Constructors Sioux Falls, SD			
	Bid Amount	118,172.90	58,229.11	176,402.01